

WBUD05-001869-2022

21

06.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld PP-in charge has taken steps.

All 08 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present this day.

Issue summons.

To **04.03.2024** for further evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB 742